LZP-Series
Highest Lumen Density
Cool White Emitter
LZP-00CW00
Key Features
 Highest luminous flux / area single LED emitter
o 5500lm Cool White
o 40mm² light emitting area

LZP-00CW00 (06/20/2011)
Product Nomenclature
The LZ Series part number designation is defined as follows:
L Z A – B C D E F G
Where:
A – designates the number of LED die in the package (“P” for 25 die package)
B – designates the package level (“0” for Emitter; “D” for 5-Channel MCPCB)
C – designates the radiation pattern (“0” for Lambertian)
D and E – designates the color (“CW” for Cool White:  4750K < CCT < 7200 K)
F and G – designates the use of center die location (“00” vacant center location)
Luminous Flux Bins
Table 1:
 Bin
Code
Minimum
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 700mA /Channel
[1,2]
(lm)
Maximum
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 700mA /Channel
[1,2]
(lm)
Typical
Luminous Flux (ΦV)
@ IF = 1000mA /Channel
[1,2]
(lm)
 F 3,300 4,100 4,440
 G 4,100 5,200 5,650
Notes for Table 1:
1. Luminous flux performance guaranteed within published operating conditions.  LedEngin maintains a tolerance of
± 10% on flux measurements.
2. Luminous Flux typical value is for all 24 LED dies operating at rated current. The LED is configured with 4 Channels of
6 dies in series.
Forward Voltage Bin
Table 2:
 Bin
Code
Minimum
Forward Voltage (VF)
@ IF = 700mA /Channel
[1]
(V)
Maximum
Forward Voltage (VF)
@ IF = 700mA /Channel
[1]
(V)
 0 19.20[2,3] 23.52[2,3]
Notes for Table 2:
1. LedEngin maintains a tolerance of ± 0.24V for forward voltage measurements.
2. All 4 white Channels have matched Vf for parallel operation
3. Forward Voltage is binned with 6 LED dies connected in series. The LED is configured with 4 Channels of 6 dies in
series each.